These changes will have no significant impact on the Group’s consolidated financial statements.

c. Impact of Adoption of IFRS 11 Joint Arrangements

Certain numbers in the Statement of Income were reclassified in 2014 and the prior year figures were
changed accordingly to provide comparative information on the same basis. The Group changed the way
of presentation of expenses related to write-off of cancelled investments on the statement of income. The
write-off of cancelled investments was moved from the line item Other operating expenses to line item of
Impairment of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets including goodwill, which also affected
EBITDA. The write-off of cancelled investments for the comparative period presented for 2013 amounted to
CZK 46 million.

The following tables summarize the effect of application of IFRS 11 and reclassification of write-off of
cancelled investments to basic items of the consolidated financial statements of CEZ Group (in CZK
millions):

 2013

as
previously
reported

Effect of
restatement

2013
restated

2012
as

previously
reported

Effect of
restatement

Jan 1,
2013

restated

Total non-current

assets 486,518 (586) 485,932 494,897 (170) 494,727

Total current assets 154,618 (156) 154,462 141,173 (77) 141,096

Total assets 641,136 (742) 640,394 636,070 (247) 635,823

Equity attributable to

equity holders of
the parent 258,076 - 258,076 250,235 - 250,235

Non-controlling

interests 5,049 (359) 4,690 3,984 (326) 3,658

Long-term liabilities 239,071 (208) 238,863 241,080 (17) 241,063

Deferred tax liability 19,224 (23) 19,201 21,828 (18) 21,810

Total current

liabilities 119,716 (152) 119,564 118,943 114 119,057

Total equity and

liabilities 641,136 (742) 640,394 636,070 (247) 635,823

13

2013
as previously

reported
Effect of

restatement
2013

restated

Total revenues 217,273 (285) 216,988

Impairment of plant, property and equipment

and intangible assets including goodwill (8,422) (47) (8,469)

Other operating expenses (12,267) 38 (12,229)

Total expenses (171,518) 220 (171,298)

Income before other income (expenses)

and income taxes 45,755 (65) 45,690

Share of profit (loss) from joint-ventures (981) 28 (953)

Total other income (expenses) (1,315) 31 (1,284)

Income before income taxes 44,440 (34) 44,406

Net income 35,234 (27) 35,207

Net income attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent 35,885 1 35,886
Non-controlling interests (651) (28) (679)

EBITDA 82,054 (60) 81,994

Other comprehensive income, net of tax (6,518) (5) (6,523)

Total comprehensive income, net of tax 28,716 (32) 28,684

Total comprehensive income attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent 29,004 - 29,004
Non-controlling interests (288) (32) (320)

Net cash provided by operating activities 72,556 (354) 72,202

Total cash used in investing activities (40,273) 441 (39,832)

Total cash used in financing activities (25,541) (200) (25,741)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 7,161 (113) 7,048

2.4. Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with International Financial Reporting Standards
requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and
liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the
reported amounts of revenues and expenses for the reporting period. Actual results could differ from those
estimates. Explanation of key assumptions is included in relevant sections of notes where significant
estimates are being described.

2.5. Revenues